

## WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY REGULAR COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING EARL WRIGHT COURTROOM IN THE WEAKLEY COUNTY COURTHOUSE, DRESDEN, TN MONDAY, MAY 17, 2021 – 5:30 P.M. AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order at 5:30 p.m.
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Approval of Minutes
  - a. Regular Commission Meeting March 15, 2021
- 6. Special Recognition
  - Resolution No. 2021-35, Honoring Colonel Trent Scates in Commemoration of His Assuming Command of the 194<sup>th</sup> Tennessee National Guard Brigade Sponsored By: Commissioners Pope and Usery
- 7. Communication to Commission
  - a. Message from County Mayor
  - b. Financial Reports
  - c. Veterans Service Report
  - d. Ag Extension Report
  - e. Reports of Special & Standing Committees
- 8. Elections, Appointment and Confirmations:
- 9. Old Business
- 10. New Business
  - a. Acceptance of the Resignation of Circuit Court Clerk, Jennifer Killebrew

## **RESOLUTIONS**

## Financial:

Resolution No. 2021-36

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments to the Weakley County, Tennessee, General Fund for the FY Ending June 30, 2021 Passed unanimously through HEED Committee and FWM Committee Sponsored By: Commissioners VanCleave and Bell



Resolution No. 2021-37 Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments to the Weakley

County, Tennessee, General Fund for the FY Ending June 30, 2021

Passed unanimously through the FWM Committee Sponsored By: Commissioners Westbrook and Doster

## **Non- Financial:**

Resolution No. 2021-38 Resolution Authorizing Speed Limit on Hyndsver Rd (Local Route

01612) Weakley County, Tennessee Highway Fund for the FY

Ending June 30, 2021

Sponsored By: Commissioners Donaldson and Doster

11. Commission Members' Comments

12. Next Regular Meeting

a. Tuesday, June 29, 2021 – 5:30 p.m.

13. Adjournment